
Michael J. Savona, Esquire 
Attorney I.D. # 78076 
Michael E. Peters, Esquire 
Attorney I.D. # 314266 
Michael T. Pidgeon, Esquire 
Attorney I.D. # 315147 
EASTBURN AND GRAY, P.C.    Attorneys for Centre Park 
60 East Court Street, P.O. Box 1389    Historic District, Inc. 
Doylestown, PA  18901       
215-345-1342        
215-345-3528 – fax       

 
BEFORE THE  

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 
 
CENTRE PARK HISTORIC DISTRICT, INC. : 
       :  
  vs.      : Docket No. C-2015-2516051 
        :  
UGI UTILITIES, INC.    :  
              
 
City of Reading,    : 
      : 
 v.     : Docket No. C-2016-2530475 
      : 
UGI Utilities, Inc.    : 
              

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 It is hereby certified that on July 26, 2017, Michael E. Peters, Esquire served, by electronic 

mail and first class mail, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing answer and brief 

in opposition to UGI’s Motion for Summary Judgment: 

 
Mark C. Morrow, Esquire  The Honorable Mary D. Long 
Danielle Jouenne, Esquire  Administrative Law Judge 
UGI Utilities, Inc.   Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
460 North Gulph Road  P.O. Box 3265 
King of Prussia, PA 19406  Harrisburg, PA 17105 
morrowm@ugicorp.com   malong@pa.gov  
jouenned@ugicorp.com 
 
 

mailto:morrowm@ugicorp.com
mailto:malong@pa.gov
mailto:jouenned@ugicorp.com


  
 

 2 

 
David B. MacGregor, Esquire  Michael Swindler, Esquire 
Post & Schell, P.C.    PA Public Utility Commission  
Four Penn Center    Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard  P.O. Box  3205 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-280   Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 
dmacgregor@postschell.com    mswindler@pa.gov 
 
Devin T. Ryan, Esquire 
Christopher T. Wright, Esquire    
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor    
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
dryan@postschell.com  
cwright@postschell.com 
 
  
       EASTBURN AND GRAY, P.C. 
 
       /s/ Michael E. Peters 

By: ____________________________________ 
       Michael E. Peters, Esquire 
 
 

mailto:dmacgregor@postschell.com
mailto:mswindler@pa.gov
mailto:dryan@postschell.com
mailto:cwright@postschell.com

